



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lancaster County Launches Collaborative Effort to Tackle Housing and Homelessness with Virtual Stakeholder Kick-off Meeting

LANCASTER, PA [April 25, 2025] – The Lancaster County Housing & Redevelopment Authority and the Lancaster County Homelessness Coalition are joining forces to develop a comprehensive 3-year Housing and Homelessness Strategic Plan (HHSP) and are inviting all community stakeholders to a virtual kick-off meeting.

This crucial initiative aims to create a roadmap that effectively addresses housing needs, expands affordable housing options, and provides vital support for individuals and families experiencing or at risk of homelessness within Lancaster County.

The collaborative approach emphasizes the importance of diverse perspectives. "Adequate housing is a basic human right and we need to hear from the community about the issues they have experienced and solutions that come to mind." stated Justin Eby, Executive Director of Lancaster County Housing & Redevelopment Authorities.

The virtual Stakeholder Kick-off Meeting will provide an overview of the strategic planning process and offer attendees opportunities to share their valuable ideas, opinions, and recommendations. This meeting is open to all community members and organizations, underscoring the commitment to inclusivity and the belief that every perspective is important in shaping a successful plan.

Meeting Details:

Date: Wednesday, May 21, 2025

Time: 2:30 – 4:00 PM Eastern Standard Time (EST)

Registration Link:

https://healthmanagement.zoom.us/meeting/register/6UFL_YDtQ4Gegb6Ryq6Yrw? #/registration

Upon registration, participants will receive an email with the meeting invitation and access details.

The Lancaster County Housing & Redevelopment Authority and the Lancaster County Homelessness Coalition strongly encourage all interested community members and organizations to register and attend this important kick-off meeting. Your participation will be instrumental in shaping a more resilient and supportive housing landscape for Lancaster County.

Event Contact:

Jocelynn Naples Director of Communications, Development, and Special Projects Lancaster County Housing and Redevelopment Authorities <u>jnaples@lchra.com</u> (717) 394-0793 Ext. 210

Media Contact:

Justin Eby Executive Director Lancaster County Housing and Redevelopment Authorities jeby@lchra.com (717) 394-0793 Ext. 225